## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Umesh K. Mishra	01/05/2006
Huili Xing	12/12/2005
Debdeep Jena	12/12/2005
Siddharth Rajan	01/05/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11241804

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gtgray@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Gray

Address Line 1: Townsend & Townsend & Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

18062A-007610US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Shaffer

Total Attachments: 3

source=18062A007610asg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0326

500072087

\$40.00 - source=18062A007610asg#page2.tif source=18062A007610asg#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0327

### **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. <u>2004-163-2</u>	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of	of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Umesh K. Mishra	2. Huili Xing
3. Debdeep Jena	4. <u>Siddharth Rajan</u>
having its statewide administrative offices locate successors, assigns and legal representatives of	E, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, ed 1111 Franklin St., 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the f the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States buntries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
POLARIZATION-DOPED FIELD EFFECT TRA MAKING THE SAME	NSISTORS (POLFETS) AND MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR
or which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application	n filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed	d herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) XX U.S. application serial no.	11/241,804 , filed on <u>September 29, 2005</u>
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
to be obtained for said invention by the above as conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute there and all rights under all International Conventions for ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assigni	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or
documents relating to said invention and said Let ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal re apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said a thereof which may be necessary or desirable to care.	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and ters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly presentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents arry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and a insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commission United States and any reissue or extension thereo	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the f to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this  5 day of January 2008	Signature of Inventor(s)  Umesh K. Mishra
5 day of January , 2005	Huili Xing
day of, 20 <u>05</u>	Debdeep Jena /
5 day of Janary, 2008	Siddharth Raian

60649824 v1

PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0328

### **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. <u>2004-163-2</u>		
For good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Umesh K. Mishra		2. Huili Xing
3. <u>Debdeep Jena</u>		4. <u>Siddharth Rajan</u>
having its statewide admini- successors, assigns and leg	strative offices located gal representatives of t s and in all foreign cou	The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, I 1111 Franklin St., 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States intries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
POLARIZATION-DOPED F MAKING THE SAME	IELD EFFECT TRAN	SISTORS (POLFETS) AND MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR
or which is found in		
(a) U.S.	provisional application	filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. <sub>I</sub>	patent application filed	herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) XX U.S. a	application serial no. <u>1</u>	1/241,804 , filed on <u>September 29, 2005</u>
(d) U.S. I	Patent No.:	, issued
to be obtained for said inver conversion to 35 USC 111(a and all rights under all Interna- ASSIGNOR(S) hereby cover entered into which would cor	ntion by the above app a) or substitute thereof, ational Conventions for nants that no assignmentict with this assignme	
documents relating to said in ASSIGNOR and will testify a execute and deliver to ASSI apply for, obtain, maintain, is thereof which may be necess	nvention and said Lette is to the same in any in IGNEE or its legal rep isue or enforce said ap sary or desirable to car of this assignment to	vill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and ers Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to nterference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly resentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to plication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents rry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> red United States and any reissu	uests the Commission e or extension thereof	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 20 <u>05</u>	Umesh K. Mishra
12th day of December	<u></u>	Huili Xing
day of	, 20 <u>05</u>	Debdeep Jena
day of	, 20 <u>05</u>	Siddharth Rajan

60649824 v1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. <u>2004-</u>	<u>163-2</u>	
For good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Umesh K. Mishra		2. <u>Huili Xing</u>
3. <u>Debdeep Jena</u>		4. <u>Siddharth Rajan</u>
having its statewide successors, assigns	administrative offices located and legal representatives of t essions and in all foreign cou	The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, I 1111 Franklin St., 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
POLARIZATION-DOPMAKING THE SAME	PED FIELD EFFECT TRAN	SISTORS (POLFETS) AND MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR
or which is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional application	filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed	herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c)XX	U.S. application serial no. 1	1/241,804 , filed on <u>September 29, 2005</u>
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
to be obtained for sai conversion to 35 USC and all rights under all	d invention by the above app 2 111(a) or substitute thereof, International Conventions for	y, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent lication or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent the Protection of Industrial Property;
entered into which wo	y covenants that no assignme uld conflict with this assignme	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nt;
documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will to execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, mair thereof which may be	said invention and said Lette estify as to the same in any in a ASSIGNEE or its legal reputation, issue or enforce said ap necessary or desirable to car cution of this assignment to it	vill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and less Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to atterference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly resentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to plication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents may out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR</u> United States and any	(S) requests the Commission reissue or extension thereof	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 20 <u>05</u>	Umesh K. Mishra
day of	, 20 <u>05</u>	Huili Xing
12 day of <u>Dece</u>	mber , 20 <u>05</u>	Debdeep Jeva Debdeep Jena
day of	, 20 <u>05</u>	Siddharth Raian

60649824 v1

**RECORDED: 01/19/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0330